

MSM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(Incorporated in Singapore) (Company Registration No.: 200918800R)

COMPLETION OF THE PROPOSED DISPOSAL OF PT MULIA SINERGI METALINDO ("PT MULIA")

Capitalised terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Relevant Announcement (as defined below), unless otherwise stated or the context otherwise requires.

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of MSM International Limited (the "Company") refers to the Company's announcement dated 16 August 2024 (the "Relevant Announcement") in relation to the disposal of the entire shareholding interest of 125,000 ordinary shares in the capital of PT Mulia, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of MSM Equipment Manufacturer Sdn. Bhd. (a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company).

The Board wishes to announce that the Proposed Disposal has been completed on 30 August 2024 in accordance with the terms of the Disposal SSA following the completion of the registration of the transfer of the Sale Shares in favour of the Purchaser on 30 August 2024.

Upon the completion of the Proposed Disposal, PT Mulia has ceased to be a subsidiary of the Company.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

CHAN KEE SIENG

Executive Chairman 30 August 2024

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, UOB Kay Hian Private Limited (the "Sponsor").

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGXST") and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr Lance Tan, Senior Vice President, 8 Anthony Road, #01-01, Singapore 229957, telephone (65) 6590 6881.